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DISCONTINUATION OF ONLINE BOOKING FOR TAJ MAHAL


54.


SHRI J. C. Divakar Reddy:

 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has stopped the online bookings to visit the Tajmahal el the Humayun Tomb; and


(b)


if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No Madam. The online booking of entry ticket for Taj Mahal and Humayun’s Tomb is in operation.


(b)


Question does not arise.

